For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Ms. Mehak Sabharwal Civil Judge (Junior Division) Phagwara

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

MANDEEP KAUR W/O BAGGA SINGH AGE ABOUT 35 YEARS, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE RAMGARH TEHSIL BHULATH, DISTT. KAPURTHALA.

Vs.

JARNAIL SINGH S/O AMAR SINGH, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE FATEHGARH, TEHSIL PHAGWARA, DISTT. KAPURTHALA AND OTHERS.

SUIT FOR PERMANENT INJUNCTION

CNR No. PBKPA0-000613-2019 Next Date:- 12-04-2023

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: DEFENDANTS No's:

1. JARNAIL SINGH S/O AMAR SINGH 2. KULDIP KAUR W/O JARNAIL SINGH 3. SADHA SINGH S/O AMAR SINGH 4. PARKASH KAUR W/O SADHA SINGH 7. GURMAIL SINGH S/O AMAR SINGH 8. RANJIT KAUR W/O GURMAIL SINGH 10. HARPREET SINGH @ LADDI S/O GURMAIL SINGH **13. AMRIT PAL KAUR W/O SANTOKH SINGH** 14. DHIRAJ SINGH KAINTH S/O SADHA SINGH **15. JYOTI KAINTH SON OF SADHA SINGH 16. VISHAL KAINTH SON OF SADHA SINGH 18. RAJ RANI D/O AMAR SINGH 19. NAVJEET SINGH S/O SANTOKH SINGH** 20. VIKRAMJIT SINGH S/O SANTOKH SINGH **21. HARWINDER KAUR D/O DIDAR SINGH** 22. PARMINDER SINGH S/O DIDAR SINGH 23. JASWINDER SINGH S/O DIDAR SINGH 24. ANJU RANI D/O DIDAR SINGH 25. DEEPAK S/O JARNAIL SINGH 26. MONIKA D/O JARNAIL SINGH 27. HARWINDER SINGH HAPPY S/O DIDAR SINGH --- ALL RESIDENTS OF VILLAGE FATEHGARH, TEHSIL PHAGWARA. DISTT. KAPURTHALA.

To,

The Manager AZAD SOCH.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **12-04-2023 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 13-03-2023.



Mehak Sabharwal Civil Judge (Junior Division) Phagwara b